Compact robust power relay
— Type RH(M) 1003: 3 changeover contacts
— Type RH(M) 1004: 4 changeover contacts
Choice of contact material
— Silver, gold-bloomed (standard material)
— Silver-palladium
— Silver-cadmium oxide
— Gold

Page 10 of 12
Ordering information for all available designs
Catalog No. Code
Design V86236A-
All-or-nothing relay in plug-in case
RH 1003 3 changeover contacts 1 0
RH 1004 4 changeover contacts 2 0
All-or-nothing relay, top-hat-rail- or wall-mounting
RHM 1003 3 changeover contacts 3 0 0
RHM 1004 4 changeover contacts 4 0 0
Nominal coil voltage (DC)
Simple winding 12  V DC 1 0
24  V DC 2 0
48  V DC 3 0
60  V DC 4 0
110/125  V DC 5 0
220/250  V DC 6 0
……….  V DC 1) 5) 7 0 501
Auxiliary circuit without 0 0
with free-wheeling diode (+ on A1) 2) 0 2
with rev.polar.prot., free-wh.diode and LED (+ on A1) 2) 3) 4) 5) 0 3
with free-wheeling diode (+ on A2) 2) 0 4
Winding with tap ……….  V DC 1) 3) 5) 8 0 0 501
Double winding ……….  V DC 1) 3) 5) 9 0 0 501
Nominal coil voltage (DC, AC)
with reverse polarity protection, free-wheeling diode and protective circuit
Simple winding 12  V DC 24  V AC 1 2
24  V DC 42/48  V AC 2 3
48  V DC 100  V AC 3 4
60  V DC 110/130  V AC 4 5
110/125  V DC 220/230/250  V AC 5 6
220  V DC 6 7
……….  V DC ……….  V AC 1) 5) 7 7 501
Auxiliary circuit without 1

10/86-2.36 EN 04.01
Special designs RH(M) 1000
Design Nominal voltage Catalog No. Code
RH    1003 for GEAMATIC 24 V DC 5) V86236A-1800120 510
RHM 1003 for GEAMATIC 24 V DC 5) V86236A-3800020 510
RH    1004 for Protronic P 24 V DC 5) V86236A-2702002 511
RHM 1004 for Protronic P 24 V DC 5) V86236A-4702002 511
Accessories for all-or-nothing relays RH 1000
Design Catalog No.
Angle bracket (25 per pack) V86211A-0305000
Retaining clip for plug-in case (25 per pack) V86211A-0404000
Flush-mounting case (with retaining clip)
for RH 1003 for PCBs V86210A-1500000
(all designs) for soldered connections V86210A-2500000
for crimping V86210A-3500000
for RH 1004 for PCBs V86210A-1600000
(all designs) for soldered connections V86210A-2600000
for crimping V86210A-3600000
Adapter for mounting flush-mounting case on V86211A-7000000
top-hat rails or G-type rails
Surface-mounting case with threaded terminal ends (with retaining clip)
für RH 1003 all designs V86210A-4050000
für RH 1004 standard design V86210A-4060000
für RH 1004 B1 on terminal 42 3) V86210A-5060000
für RH 1004 B1 on terminal A2 4) V86210A-8060000
Surface-mounting case with threaded terminal ends and
snap-on fixing for top-hat rail (with retaining clip)
für RH1003 all designs V86210A-6050000
für RH1004 standard design V86210A-6060000
für RH1004 B1 on terminal 42 3) V86210A-7060000
für RH1004 B1 on terminal A2 4) V86210A-9060000
Spare caps for surface-mounting case (2 per pack) V86211A-8800000
Snap-on fixing for top-hat rail V86211A-9800000
(for retrofitting to surface-mounting cases)
Top-hat rail EN 50022-35x7.5 (2000 mm long) V86299A-1100000
Accessories for all-or-nothing relays RHM 1000
Description Catalog No.
Top-hat rail EN 50022-35 x 7.5 (2000 mm long) V86299A-1100000
3) Important: The 4th changeover contact is connected to the terminal as make contact only
4) Relay coil connection B1 is taken to terminal A2
5) Technical data may change compared to the standard design as per Catalog specifications
6) Coil begin: A1 / coil end: B1 / center tapning point: A2
Dim. draw.
6) 8
6) 5
12 8
12 5
Dim. draw.
7
9
10 15
10 15
10 15
21 15
21 15
21 15
14
11 20
22 20
23 20
24 20
11 18
22 18
23 18
24 18
19
4